
Biology

CSEC® PAST PAPERS



www.macmillan-caribbean.com

The author has asserted their right to be identified as the author of this work in accordance with the 
Copyright, Design and Patents Act 1988.

First published 2015

All rights reserved; no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, 
transmitted in any form, or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or 
otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publishers.

Designed by Macmillan Education Limited 
Cover design by Macmillan Education Limited 
Cover photograph © Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®) 
Cover photograph by Mrs Alberta Williams 
With thanks to the students of the Sir Arthur Lewis Community College, St. Lucia: Tricia Sandiford 

This revised edition published June 2021 

ISBN 978-0-230-48245-6 AER  

© Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®) 2021 
www.cxc.org 
www.cxc-store.com 

Macmillan Education Limited 
4 Crinan Street, London, N1 9XW 
A division of Macmillan Publishers Limited 
Companies and representatives throughout the world 

http://www.macmillan-caribbean.com
http://www.cxc.org
http://www.cxc-store.com


CSEC® Biology Past Papers 

LIST OF CONTENTS 

Paper 02 January 2005  4 

Paper 03 January 2005  17 

Paper 04/2 January 2005  21 

Paper 02 May/June 2005  29 

Paper 03 June 2005  42 

Paper 02 January 2006  46 

Paper 03 January 2006  57 

Paper 04/2 January 2006  61 

Paper 02 May/June 2006  70 

Paper 03 May/June 2006  81 

Paper 02 January 2007  85 

Paper 03 January 2007  96 

Paper 04/2 January 2007  100 

Paper 02 May/June 2007  108 

Paper 03 June 2007  122 

Paper 02 January 2008  126 

Paper 03 January 2008  137 

Paper 04/2 January 2008  141 

Paper 02 May/June 2008  153 

Paper 02 January 2009  164 

Paper 03/2 January 2009  180 

Paper 02 May/June 2009  190 

Paper 02 January 2010  210 

Paper 03/2 January 2010  226 

Paper 02 May/June 2010  237 

Paper 03/2 May/June 2010 253 

Paper 02 January 2011  262 

Paper 03/2 January 2011  280 

Paper 02 May/June 2011  292 

Paper 03/2 May/June 2011 309 

Paper 02 January 2012  319 

Paper 032 January 2012  337 

Paper 02 May/June 2012  347 

Paper 032 May/June 2012  364 



Paper 02 January 2013  

Paper 032 January 2013  

Paper 02 May/June 2013  

Paper 032 May/June 2013 

Paper 02 January 2014  

Paper 032 January 2014  

Paper 02 May/June 2014  

Paper 032 May/June 2014 

Paper 02 January 2015  

Paper 032 January 2015  

Paper 02 May/June 2015  

Paper 032 May/June 2015 

Paper 02 January 2016  

Paper 032 January 2016  

Paper 02 May/June 2016 

Paper 032 May/June 2016 
Paper 02 January 2017  
Paper 032 January 2017 
Paper 02 May/June 2017 
paper 032 May/June 2017 
Paper 02 January 2018 
Paper 032 January 2018 
Paper 02 May/June 2018 
Paper 032 May/June 2018 
Paper 02 January 2019 
Paper 032 January 2019 
Paper 02 May/June 2019 
Paper 032 May/June 2019 
Paper 02 January 2020 
Paper 032 January 2020 
Paper 02 January 2021 
Paper 032 January 2021 

378 

395 

406 

422 

432 

449 

460 

481 

493 

513 

527 

543 

554 

574 

587 

604 
615 
635 
651 
671 
687 
711 
727 
751
771 
791 
811 
831 
848 
872 
884 
908 



TEST CODE 01207020 

FORM TP 2005002 JANUARY 2005 

CA RIBB EAN EXA MI NA TIO NS C O UNC IL 

SECONDARY EDUCATION CERTIFICATE 
EXAMINATION 

BIOLOGY 

Paper 02 - General Proficiency 

if hours 

L Candidates MUST a !tempt ALL the questions on this paper. 

2. Candidates MUST use this answer booklet when respondi ng to the questions. For EACI-J 
queslion. WJ"ite your answer in the space indicated and return the answer booklet at the end of the 
examination. 

DO NOT TURN TillS PACE UNTIL YOU ARE TOLD TO DO SO 

Copyright© 2004 Caribbean Examinations Council. 
All rights reserved. 

0 1207020/JANUARY/F 2005 


