

CSEC® PAST PAPERS

Macmillan Education Limited 4 Crinan Street, London, N1 9XW A division of Macmillan Publishers Limited Companies and representatives throughout the world

www.macmillan-caribbean.com

ISBN 978-0-230-48245-6 AER

© Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®) 2021 www.cxc.org www.cxc-store.com

The author has asserted their right to be identified as the author of this work in accordance with the Copyright, Design and Patents Act 1988.

First published 2015

This revised edition published June 2021

All rights reserved; no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, transmitted in any form, or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publishers.

Designed by Macmillan Education Limited
Cover design by Macmillan Education Limited
Cover photograph © Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®)
Cover photograph by Mrs Alberta Williams
With thanks to the students of the Sir Arthur Lewis Community College, St. Lucia: Tricia Sandiford

CSEC® Biology Past Papers

LIST OF CONTENTS

Paper 02 January 2005	4
Paper 03 January 2005	17
Paper 04/2 January 2005	21
Paper 02 May/June 2005	29
Paper 03 June 2005	42
Paper 02 January 2006	46
Paper 03 January 2006	57
Paper 04/2 January 2006	61
Paper 02 May/June 2006	70
Paper 03 May/June 2006	81
Paper 02 January 2007	85
Paper 03 January 2007	96
Paper 04/2 January 2007	100
Paper 02 May/June 2007	108
Paper 03 June 2007	122
Paper 02 January 2008	126
Paper 03 January 2008	137
Paper 04/2 January 2008	141
Paper 02 May/June 2008	153
Paper 02 January 2009	164
Paper 03/2 January 2009	180
Paper 02 May/June 2009	190
Paper 02 January 2010	210
Paper 03/2 January 2010	226
Paper 02 May/June 2010	237
Paper 03/2 May/June 2010	253
Paper 02 January 2011	262
Paper 03/2 January 2011	280
Paper 02 May/June 2011	292
Paper 03/2 May/June 2011	309
Paper 02 January 2012	319
Paper 032 January 2012	337
Paper 02 May/June 2012	347
Paper 032 May/June 2012	364

Paper 02 January 2013	378
Paper 032 January 2013	395
Paper 02 May/June 2013	406
Paper 032 May/June 2013	422
Paper 02 January 2014	432
Paper 032 January 2014	449
Paper 02 May/June 2014	460
Paper 032 May/June 2014	481
Paper 02 January 2015	493
Paper 032 January 2015	513
Paper 02 May/June 2015	527
Paper 032 May/June 2015	543
Paper 02 January 2016	554
Paper 032 January 2016	574
Paper 02 May/June 2016	587
Paper 032 May/June 2016	604
Paper 02 January 2017	615
Paper 032 January 2017	635
Paper 02 May/June 2017	651
paper 032 May/June 2017	671
Paper 02 January 2018	687
Paper 032 January 2018	711
Paper 02 May/June 2018	727
Paper 032 May/June 2018	751
Paper 02 January 2019	771
Paper 032 January 2019	791
Paper 02 May/June 2019	811
Paper 032 May/June 2019	831
Paper 02 January 2020	848
Paper 032 January 2020	872
Paper 02 January 2021	884
Paper 032 January 2021	908

FORM TP 2005002

JANUARY 2005

CARIBBEAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL

SECONDARY EDUCATION CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION

BIOLOGY

Paper 02 - General Proficiency

 $1\frac{1}{2}$ hours

- 1. Candidates MUST attempt ALL the questions on this paper.
- Candidates MUST use this answer booklet when responding to the questions. For EACH question, write your answer in the space indicated and return the answer booklet at the end of the examination.

DO NOT TURN THIS PAGE UNTIL YOU ARE TOLD TO DO SO